

1970

State of Utah v. Russell Leonard Moraine : Brief of Respondent

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. Vernon B. Romney and Lauren N. Beasley; Attorneys for Respondent

Recommended Citation

Brief of Respondent, *Utah v. Moraine*, No. 12148 (1970).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/5055

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
STATEMENT OF NATURE OF THE CASE	1
DISPOSITION IN THE LOWER COURT	1
RELIEF SOUGHT ON APPEAL	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS	2
ARGUMENT	2
POINT I. THE STATEMENTS MADE BY APPELLANT TO POLICE OFFICERS WERE COMPLETELY VOLUNTARY AND ADMISSIBLE UNDER <i>MIRANDA</i>	2
POINT II. THE APPELLANT'S PRIVILEGE AGAINST SELF-INCRIMINATION WAS NOT INFRINGED BY STATEMENTS MADE BY THE PROSECUTOR CONCERNING APPELLANT'S SILENCE IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING THE <i>MIRANDA</i> WARNING	7
POINT III. THE PROSECUTING ATTORNEY IS NOT REQUIRED TO SUPPLY THE DEFENSE WITH THE EVIDENCE BEFOREHAND, AND THE APPELLANT CANNOT CLAIM SURPRISE	11
CONCLUSION	13

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

CASES

Chapman v. California, 386 U. S. 18 (1967)	9
Cooper v. Forester's Underwriters, Inc., 123 Utah 214, 257 P. 2d 540 (1953)	8
Guyette v. State, 438 P. 2d 244 (Nev. 1968)	10
King v. United States, 402 F. 2d 289 (10th Cir. 1968) ..	12
Miranda v. Arizona, 384 U. S. 436 (1966)	2-14

TABLE OF CONTENTS—Continued

	Page
People v. Spearman, 1 Cal. App. 3d 898, 82 Cal. Rptr. 277 (1969)	5
Pettyjohn v. United States, 419 F. 2d 651 (D. C. Cir. 1969)	6
Pryor v. State, 449 S. W. 2d 482 (Tex. Cr. 1970)	7
Smith v. State, 229 So. 2d 551 (Miss. 1970)	7
Soolook v. State, 447 P. 2d 55 (Alaska 1968)	10
State v. Jameson, 103 Utah 129, 134 P. 2d 173 (1943) ..	11
State v. Jiminez, 22 Utah 2d 233, 451 P. 2d 583 (1969)	7
State v. Lack, 118 Utah 128, 221 P. 2d 852 (1950)	12
State v. Martinez, 21 Utah 2d 187, 442 P. 2d 943 (1968)	12
State v. Valdez, 19 Utah 2d 426, 433 P. 2d 53 (1967)....	8, 13
State v. Winters, 16 Utah 2d 139, 396 P. 2d 872 (1964)	11
Watkins v. Simonds, 14 Utah 2d 406, 385 P. 2d 154 (1963)	8
Williams v. Johnson, 225 Ga. 654, 171 S. E. 2d 145 (1969)	6

STATUTES

Utah Code Ann. § 77-42-1 (1953)	8
28 U. S. C. § 2111	9
